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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 300 300 300 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 72 84 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

318 193 511 507 4 0 376 135 34 0 0 477

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

76 42 118 118 0 0 61 57 0 0 0 118

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 300 143 2018-19 55 2020-21 132 15 162000(One lakh sixty
two thousand)

3

2018-19 300 152 2019-20 22 2021-22 104 66 180000(one lakh
eighty thousand)

6

2019-20 300 152 2020-21 20 2022-23 126 29 168000(one lakh sixty
eight thousand)

3

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 84 18 2020-21 15 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 84 13 2021-22 10 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 84 62 2022-23 17 0 0(Zero) 0



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 115450 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty ) 54985 (Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five ) 9624 (Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four )

New Equipment for Laboratories 64884 (Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four ) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Engineering Workshops 42360 (forty two thousand three hundred and sixty) 38124 (Thirty eight thousand hundred and twenty four) 32786 (thirty two thousand seven hundred and eighty six)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1281938 (Twelve Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Eight )

1811950 (Eighteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
)

1657345 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Forty Five )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 14272741 (One Crore Forty Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty One )

11361733 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Seven Hundred Thirty Three )

10181221 (One Crore One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty One )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4846058 (Forty Eight Lakh Forty Six Thousand Fifty Eight ) 1829638 (Eighteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Eight )

6363220 (Sixty Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 96816 (Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen ) 60759 (Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine ) 36033 (Thirty Six Thousand Thirty Three )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ANBURAJ R 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 212 Yes 25-11-2022 -- Regular

2 DEEPIKA V 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes 06-11-2019 -- Regular

3 GOKILA P V 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 56 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

4 KALAIVANI C 40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 100 No 28-06-2017 30-12-2023 Regular

5 MEKALA K 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 04-02-2022 -- Regular

6 PRADEEP M 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 26 Yes 14-12-2020 -- Regular

7 RAKUPATHI P 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 12 Yes 16-12-2022 -- Regular

8 SARANYA P 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes 18-01-2019 -- Regular

9 SHARANYANIVASI
NI JS

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 64 No 01-07-2019 22-02-2023 Visiting

10 TAMILARASAN S 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 34 Yes 11-02-2022 -- Regular

11 BABU S 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 18 Yes 12-09-2022 -- Regular

12 DHANANANDHINI
M

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 77 Yes 06-07-2016 -- Regular

13 GUNASEKARAN K 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 163 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

14 KARTHIKEYAN S 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 53 Yes 22-05-2019 -- Regular

15 NARMADHA S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 118 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

16 PRAVEEN K 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 15 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

17 RAMYA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 13 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

18 SASIKALA A D 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 16 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

19 SRIVIDHYAVATHI T 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 26 Yes 14-12-2020 -- Regular

20 THANGATHAMBI A 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 77 Yes 27-03-2018 -- Regular

21 BABY M 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 134 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular

22 DHANANJEYAN B 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 144 Yes 27-09-2022 -- Regular

23 ISVARYA LAKSHMI
O

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 141 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular



24 KEERTHANA S 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 78 No 27-06-2018 01-12-2023 Other

25 NIRMAL
PRITHIVRAJ M

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 16 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

26 PREMANANTH P 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 12 Yes 02-02-2022 -- Regular

27 RANJITHKUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 68 Yes 27-06-2018 -- Regular

28 SATHEESHKUMAR
S

37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 147 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

29 SUGANYA D 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

30 THIRUNAVUKKARA
SU P

31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 67 Yes 31-07-2017 -- Regular

31 BALASUDHA T 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 88 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

32 DHIVYA J 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 66 Yes 23-08-2017 -- Regular

33 JANARANJANASRI
S

31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

34 LATHA N 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 39 Yes 16-11-2019 -- Regular

35 PANJAMI D 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

36 RAJA K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 11 Yes 20-01-2023 -- Regular

37 RATCHAGARAJA D 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 90 Yes 06-12-2022 -- Regular

38 SATHYASEELAN G
M

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 143 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

39 SUGUMARAN S 42 Associate Professor Male M.E. 189 Yes 03-12-2021 -- Regular

40 VIVEK P 34 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 06-01-2023 -- Regular

41 ARUN MR 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 165 Yes 04-11-2022 -- Regular

42 DEVI
KARUNAMBIKA V

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 31 Yes 02-02-2022 -- Regular

43 GOKILAVANI M 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 40 Yes 06-11-2019 -- Regular

44 KARTHIKA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 14 Yes 03-10-2022 -- Regular

45 MONIKA T 23 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 16 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

46 PRASANTH T 35 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 145 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Regular

47 RAMYA B 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

48 SARAVANAN S 51 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 308 No 22-04-2022 17-07-2023 Regular

49 SIVASHANKAR M 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 89 Yes 06-01-2023 -- Regular

50 TAMILSELVI S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 44 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

51 BHARATHIPRIYA M 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 11 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

52 ESWARAMOORTH
Y S

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 88 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

53 JAYANTHI S 51 Professor Female Ph.D 177 Yes 10-01-2022 -- Regular



54 MANIPRIYA S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 32 Yes 11-02-2022 -- Regular

55 PONNARASI N 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 54 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

56 RAJENDIRAN K M 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular

57 REVATHI S 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 39 Yes 25-04-2022 -- Regular

58 SENTHIL V 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 151 No 07-11-2016 19-07-2023 Other

59 SWARNALATHA K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 22 Yes 02-02-2022 -- Regular

60 DAYANA S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 10 Yes 02-03-2023 -- Regular

61 EZHILMATHI A 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 13 Yes 04-11-2022 -- Regular

62 JUMLESHA K 43 Professor Male Ph.D 218 Yes 17-12-2020 -- Regular

63 MANJULA DEVI D 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

64 PORKODI G 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 54 Yes 13-07-2022 -- Regular

65 RAJKUMAR S 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 12 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

66 RUBAN DEVA
PRAKASH T

47 Professor Male Ph.D 289 No 02-11-2022 31-12-2023 Regular

67 SHANMUGAM
PONNUSAMY

28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 62 Yes 02-02-2022 -- Regular

68 SWATHIPRIYA K S 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 27 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

69  NIRMAL
SATHYARAJ  R

37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 135 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

70  VIMALA  C 45 Assistant Professor Female MBA 142 Yes 15-09-2017 -- Regular

71 MATHIANANTHI  P 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 60 Yes 11-02-2018 -- Regular

72 MOHAMMED
MITHAB  S

30 Assistant Professor Male MBA 60 Yes 16-01-2018 -- Regular

73 MOHAN  K 58 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 346 Yes 14-10-2022 -- Regular

74 MOHANRAJ G 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

75 POONGOTHAI M 28 Assistant Professor Female MBA 50 Yes 14-12-2018 -- Regular

76 PRITHIVIRAJA  A K 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 58 Yes 11-02-2022 -- Regular


